

#### Pay Estimate Created Date: November 4, 2024

Progress Es N 3	timate umber	Prime STF,	19-F04 LLC dba Traffic pany	Control	Start Pay Period	October 16, 202 November 1, 2024	<sup>24</sup> Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$432,021.95 \$0.00 \$432,021.95				
Approval Date								By User				
November 4, 2024		Ge	enerated and Ap	proved (and	should be considere	ed Draft) at the F	Project Office Level by	reebc1				
November 4, 2024		Review	ved and Approve	ed (and shoul	d be considered Dra	aft) at the Resid	ident Engineer Level by HELI					
November 5, 2024								ramses				
Original Complet	ion Date	Current Com	pletion Date	Actual	Completion Date	urrent Contract Amoun	ount Complete					
November 1, 2	2024	November	1, 2024				14.45%					
	Cont	ract Informational Da	tes		Milesto	ones						
Date Description	Origi	nal Completion Date	Current Comp	letion Date	No Milestones Ex	ist for Contract						
Acceptance Date												
Awarded Date	Febru	uary 14, 2024	February 14, 20	)24								
Letting Date	Janua	ary 19, 2024	January 19, 2024									
Notice to Proceed Da	te Marc	h 11, 2024	March 11, 2024	ļ.								
Open to Traffic Date												
Work Began Date												
Contract Total Pay F	or Estima	ate No. 3										
			This Estimate		Previou	ls	To Date					
240119-F04		osted Items Pay tem Adjustments	<mark>\$8,755.00</mark> <b>\$0.00</b> \$0.00		\$53,66 \$0.00 \$0.00	0.00	\$62,415.00 \$0.00 \$0.00					

	Gross Item Incentive Disincentiv Liquidated		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$ \$0.00 \$ \$0.00 \$			.00 .00 .00		
	Other Con	tract Adjustm	ents \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0. \$53,660.00 \$62					
Contract Total Pa	yable This Esti	mate:	\$8,755.00						
ems Paid This Es	timate Period								
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price Current Installed C		Current Installed Amount		
JSL0123	0090	6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	\$1.000	8,755	\$8,755.00		
Project JSL0123	- Total						\$8,755.00		
Overall - Total							\$8,755.00		
ontract Adjustme	ents This Estimation	ate							
lo Contract Adjustn									
ine Item Adjustme	ents This Estim	<u>nate</u>							

No Data Available



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(	Contract Project Informatic	n				
Project Number											
JSL0123	JSL0123 IS Pavement I-55 JEFFERSON from Weber Road to south of Route TT in Jefferson County marking										
Totals by J	Job Numbe	rs									
JSL0123		d Item Pay Item Adjustm		Item Pay	This Estimate \$8,755.00 \$0.00 <b>\$8,755.00</b>	Previous \$53,660.00 \$0.00 \$53,660.00	<b>To Date</b> \$62,415.00 \$0.00 <b>\$62,415.00</b>				
					\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

### Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract m.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
0119-F04	JSL0123	0001	0010	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.0
		0001	0020	6169901	MISC.LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.0
				6169902	MISC.NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.0
		0001	0040	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.0
		0001	0050	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	1,936.00	0.00	1,936.00	LF	1,513.00	\$18.00	\$27,234.0
		0001	0060	6205902A	6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	758,365.00	0.00	758,365.00	LF	0.00	\$0.23	\$0.0
		0001	0070	6205903A	6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	486,490.00	0.00	486,490.00	LF	0.00	\$0.24	\$0.0
		0001	0080	6205906A	12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	48,916.00	0.00	48,916.00	LF	0.00	\$0.90	\$0.0
		0001	0090	6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	11,618.00	0.00	11,618.00	LF	10,506.00	\$1.00	\$10,506.0
		0001	0100	6207002	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)	14.00	0.00	14.00	EA	7.00	\$25.00	\$175.0
		0001	0110	6209902	MISC.LANE REDUCTION ARROW, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	14.00	0.00	14.00	EA	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.0
	Project J	SL0123 - To	otal Value	e Posted to D	Date as of Report Generated Date							\$62,415.0
0119-F04 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ed to Dat	te as of Repo	ort Generated Date							\$62,415.0



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: JSL0123												
Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0090	6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	10/31/24	10/31/24	8,755.00	LF	1-55					Pavement marking removed is paid by 4" 24" X 1751' = 10,506 We only paid 1751 so pay for 8 755

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240119-F04

No Data Available



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.